
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3749
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
SHORTAGE OF STAFF IN FCI
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a deficiency of personnel in the Food Corporation of India;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the number of sanctioned posts of officers and employees and the number of officers and employees actually working in the Food Corporation of India during the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether any meeting has been held between the representatives of employees unions and the Government regarding filling up of vacant posts; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the outcome thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) and (b). There is deficiency of personnel in Categories -I, II & III. The details of total number of sanctioned posts of officers and employees and those actually working in the Food Corporation of India during the last three years and the current year as on 31.3.2010 is at Annexure-A.

(c) No meeting has been held between the representatives of Employees Unions and the Government regarding filling up of vacant posts.

(d) Does not arise.
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